

**Fatfish Group Limited** 

(ACN 004 080 460) Level 4, 91 William Street Melbourne VIC 3000 Australia

www.fatfish.co

9 June 2021

## **ASX and Media Announcement**

## Market Clarification on Voluntary Suspension

Fatfish Group Limited (ASX: FFG, the "Company") refers to its request for voluntary suspension from the ASX Official List on 8th June 2021.

FFG wishes to inform the market that the suspension is requested pending the Company's response to queries put to it by ASX, with regards to a pending announcement involving a material acquisition of the Company, which has synergies to the Company's existing buy-now-pay-later businesses.

The Company will make the relevant announcement to the market soon, after the Company completes the above-mentioned response to queries put to it in a speedy manner and will onwards seek to resume the trading of the Company's securities.

This announcement has been authorised by the Board of Directors of FFG.

- End -

## **About Fatfish Group Limited**

Fatfish Group Limited (**ASX: FFG**) is a publicly traded tech venture firm with business interest in the Southeast Asia and Nordic European region. FFG focuses on emerging global technology trends, specifically FFG has been building tech ventures across various sectors of video-games, esports, fintech and consumer internet technologies.

FFG owns a majority stake in publicly-traded Abelco Investment Group AB (NGM:ABIG), which is traded on the Swedish exchange, Nordic Growth Market.

FFG and Abelco operate from innovation hubs located in Singapore, Kuala Lumpur and Stockholm.

## For more details, please contact:

<u>ir@fatfish.co</u> or visit <u>www.fatfish.co</u>